PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yao-An Mo	09/28/2009
Chia-Chang Yang	10/01/2009
Chieh-Jen Cheng	09/28/2009
Hsin-An Chang	09/28/2009
Chia-Hun Cheng	09/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.	
Street Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park		
City: Hsin-Chu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12581351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: womack@austin-rapp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hardman

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 735
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3557.2.366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_3557-2-366#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0709 OP \$40.00 12581351

500991683

source=Assignment_3557-2-366#page2.tif source=Assignment_3557-2-366#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, Mo, Yao-An; Cheng, Chieh-Jen; Yang, Chia-Cha-Chia-Hun, whose residence and post office address name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invente improvements in	is as stated below next to my
FLAT PANEL DISPLAY MODULE	
for which an application for a United States Patent Serial No.	was filed on,
for which an application for a United States Patent and	was executed on Sep. 28, 2009
Whereas, <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> a corporation of <u>T</u> ssignee?whose mailing address is <u>No. 1, Li-Hsin F</u> Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring the elsame;	Road II, Science-Based Industrial
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuapplicant, by these presents do sell, assign and training and exclusive right to the said invention in the Unit title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, We/I hereby authorize and request and Trademarks to issue said United States Paten right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his suse and benefit of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as held by me had this assignment and sale not been in	uable consideration, We/I, the inster unto said assignee the full ed States and the entire right, in may be granted therefor in the the Commissioner of Patents at to said assignee, of the entire sole use and benefit; and for the full end of the term for which is the same would have been
Executed this 28 day of 9, , , , 2007, at	H <u>sin-Chu City, T</u> aiwan (city, state)
Mo, Yao-An	
Name: Mo, Yao-An Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Indu	istrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

AU0903017;TP090152-US

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0711

١	lame	Chen	a. Chi	eh-Jen

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Chia Chun Jang ... Name: Yang, Chia-Chang

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Name: Chang, Hsin-An

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Name: Cheng, Chia-Hun

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0712

Cheng, Chieh - Jeh

Name: Cheng, Chieh-Jen

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Chang. Hsin-An

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Name Cheng, Chia-Hun Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

AU0903017;TP090152-US

Name: Yang, Chia-Chang

PATENT REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 10/19/2009